Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000.00) shall be used to assist Bolivar 188 

County, Mississippi, in paying costs associated with the third 189 

phase of development of the Terrene Landing project near Rosedale, 190 

Mississippi; and  191 

2.  Not more than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 192 

Dollars ($250,000.00) shall be used to assist in paying costs 193 

associated with planning, site work, construction, repair and 194 

renovation of and upgrades and improvements to equipment, 195 

facilities, grounds and infrastructure at Great River Road State 196

[...]

deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 216 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 217 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 218 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 219 

not exceed One Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 220 

($1,550,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section 221 

after July 1, 2029. 222 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 223 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 224 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 225

[...]

investment earnings on amounts in the fund shall be deposited into 237 

such fund. 238 

(ii)  Monies deposited into the fund shall be 239 

disbursed, in the discretion of the Department of Finance and 240 

Administration, as follows:  241 

1.  Not more than Eighty Thousand Five Hundred 242 

Dollars ($80,500.00) shall be used to assist in paying costs 243 

associated with repair, renovation, furnishing and equipping of 244 

and upgrades, additions and improvements to the Mound Bayou 245 

African American Museum and Interpretive Center in Mound Bayou, 246

[...]

deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 271 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 272 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 273 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 274 

not exceed One Hundred Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 275 

($180,500.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section after 276 

July 1, 2029. 277 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 278 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 279 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 280

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) shall be used to assist the City of 308 

Cleveland, Mississippi, in paying costs associated with 309 

construction and development of a skate park on or near Court 310 

Street in the City of Cleveland;   311 

4.  Not more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand 312 

Dollars ($150,000.00) shall be used to assist the City of 313 

Cleveland, Mississippi, in paying costs associated with repair and 314 

renovation of and upgrades and improvements to facilities for a 315 

community center and community kitchen in the City of Cleveland;

[...]

deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 344 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 345 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 346 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 347 

not exceed Four Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($440,000.00).  No 348 

bonds shall be issued under this section after July 1, 2029. 349 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 350 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 351 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 352

[...]

Mississippi, in paying costs associated with construction, repair, 371 

renovation, replacement and improvement of and upgrades and 372 

additions to the parking lot and related areas at the Amzie Moore 373 

Park baseball facility;  374 

2.  Not more than One Hundred Eighty Thousand 375 

Dollars ($180,000.00) shall be used to assist the City of 376 

Cleveland, Mississippi, in paying costs associated with the 377 

installation of air conditioning and other HVAC equipment and 378 

systems at the Park Commission Gym;  379 

3.  Not more than One Hundred Ninety-four  380